
public bid notice
Notice Of Letting

Sealed proposals will be re-
ceived in the office of the City 
Clerk until 1pm, July 29, 2024 
for materials required in the 
maintenance of Section 24-
00000-00-GM in the City of 
Marshall and at that time pub-
licly opened and read.

Proposals shall be submitted 
on forms furnished by the City 
which may be obtained at the 
office of the City Clerk and shall 
be enclosed in an envelope en-
dorsed “Material Proposal, Sec-
tion 24-00000-00-GM”.

The City reserves the right 
to waive technicalities and to re-
ject any or all proposals.

By order of the City Council.
Friday, July 19, 2024.

Nancy Smitley
City Clerk

7/19,23,26

public bid notice
Notice To Contractors

1. Sealed proposals will be 
received at Martinsville City 
Hall until 11am on July 29, 2024, 
for furnishing materials required 
in the construction/maintenance 
of Section #24-00000-00-GM 
and at that time publicly opened 
and read.

2. Proposals shall be sub-
mitted on form furnished by 
the Local Agency which may 
be obtained at Martinsville City 
Hall and shall be enclosed in 
an envelope endorsed “Material 
Proposal, Section #24-00000-
00-GM.

3. The right is reserved to 
waive technicalities and to re-
ject any or all proposals.

4. Proposal Guaranty: A 
proposal guaranty is the proper 
amount, as specified in Article 
102.09 of the Standard Speci-
fications for Road and Bridge 
Construction, will be required. 
Bid Bonds will not be allowed as 
proposal guaranties.

5. Contract Bond: The suc-
cessful bidder at the time of 
execution of the contract will be 
required to deposit a contract 

bond for the full amount of the 
award. When a contract bond is 
not required, the proposal guar-
anty check will be held in lieu 
thereof. Failure on the part of 
the contractor to deliver the ma-
terial within the time specified or 
to do the work specified herein 
will be considered just cause to 
forfeit his surety as provided in 
the Article 108.10 of the Stan-
dard Specifications.

By Order of the Mayor
Herman Davidson

May 22, 2024
7/23,26

public bid notice
Notice To Contractors

1. Sealed proposals will be 
received at Casey City Hall until 
10:00am, on July 29, 2024, for 
furnishing materials required in 
the construction / maintenance 
of Section #24-00000-00-GM 
and at that time publicly opened 
and read.

2. Proposals shall be sub-
mitted on form furnished by 
the Local Agency which may 
be obtained at Casey City Hall 
and shall be enclosed in an 
envelope endorsed “Material 
Proposal, Section #24-00000-
00-GM.

3. The right is reserved to 
waive technicalities and to re-
ject any or all proposals.

4. Proposal Guaranty: A 
proposal guaranty is the proper 
amount, as specified in Article 
102.09 of the Standard Speci-
fications for Road and Bridge 
Construction, will be required. 
Bid Bonds will not be allowed as 
proposal guaranties.

5. Contract Bond: The suc-
cessful bidder at the time of ex-
ecution of the contract will not 
be required to deposit a contract 
bond for the full amount of the 
award. When a contract bond is 
not required, the proposal guar-
anty check will be held in lieu 
thereof. Failure on the part of 
the contractor to deliver the ma-
terial within the time specified or 
to do the work specified herein 
will be considered just cause to 
forfeit his surety as provided in 

the Article 108.10 of the Stan-
dard Specifications.

By the Order of
Mayor Nichols
May 20, 2024

7/23,26

legal notice
In The Circuit Court

For The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Marshall, Illinois,

In Probate
In the Matter of the Estate of
Gary D. Claypool
 Deceased

2024PR28
Claim Notice

Notice is given of the death 
of Gary D. Claypool of Clark 
County, Illinois. Letters of Office 
were issued on June 26, 2024, 
to Norman Kent Claypool, 7472 
E. Clarksville Road, Martins-
ville, IL 62442, as Independent 
Executor, whose attorney is 
Drew P. Griffin of Jones & Griffin 
Law Offices, P.C., 110 E. Wash-
ington, P.O. Box 8, Paris, Illinois 
61944.

Claims against the Estate 
may be filed in the office of the 
Clerk of the Circuit Court at the 
Clark County Courthouse, Mar-
shall, Illinois 62441, or with the 
representative, or both, on or 
before January 13, 2025, and 
any claim not filed within that 
period is barred. Copies of a 
claim filed with the Clerk must 
be mailed or delivered to the 
representative and to the attor-
ney within 10 days after it has 
been filed.

Dated: July 12, 2024.
Norman Kent Claypool

Independent Executor of the
Estate of Gary D. Claypool

Deceased
Drew P. Griffin
Jones & Griffin Law Offices, 
P.C.
110 E. Washington, P.O. Box 8
Paris, IL 61944
Tele: (217) 465-7525
Fax: (217) 466-2230
E-mail:drew@jonesgriffinlaw.com
7/12,19,26


